

Motor Accident Claim Case No. 48 of 2024

**Present : Smt. Mandakranta Saha,
Judge in charge, MAC Tribunal cum
District Judge Cooch Behar(JO Code -WB00825)**

03

22/07/2025

Today is the date fixed for hearing petition of non maintainability of the case and steps.

Learned counsels for the contesting parties are present.

Ld. P.O is on leave.

Accordingly, for the ends of justice, hearing ajourned.

Fix **22/08/2025** for hearing petition of non maintainability of the case and steps.

W/O against the above petition if any, in the meantime.

Sd/- M.Saha

**Judge in charge, MAC Tribunal cum District Judge ,
Cooch Behar**