

Motor Accident Claim Case No. 48 of 2024

**Present : Smt. Sonalee Nandy Chakrabarti,
Judge, MAC Tribunal cum
District Judge Cooch Behar
(JO Code -WB00584)**

04

22/08/2025

Today is the date fixed for hearing petition of non maintainability of the case and steps.

Learned counsels for the contesting parties are present.

Written objection has been filed. Copy served.

Heard in part.

The petition u/o 1 Rule 10 (2) of CPC filed by the claimants be kept in record.

Fix **19/11/2025** for further hearing petition and filing certified copy of documents.

Sd/- S.N. Chakrabarti

**Judge in charge, MAC Tribunal cum District Judge ,
Cooch Behar**