

M.A.C.C.-48/2024
CNR-WB-CB01-003441-2024

**Present : Smt. Sonalee Nandy Chakrabarti,
Judges Claims Tribunal, Cooch Behar.
JO Code : WB00584**

Order No. 06, dated 21/01/2026

Today is fixed for further hearing of petition u/o 1 Rule 10(2) of CPC and filing certified copy of documents.

Both the Counsels have filed separate petitions praying for time for further hearing on the ground mentioned therein and the same are considered and allowed.

Accordingly, the case is adjourned today.

Fix **07.03.2026** for further hearing of petition u/o 1 Rule 10(2) of CPC and filing certified copy of documents.

Sd/- S.N.Chakrabarti
Judges Claims Tribunal
Cooch-Behar